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File No. 16-0028622
The State of Texas vs.
LYNCH, ROBERT KEVIN

Warrant of Arrest or Capias

THE STATE OF TEXAS

To any Sheriff or Constable of the State of Texas, Greetings:

You are Hereby Commanded to arrest LYNCH, ROBERT KEVIN W/M DOB 10/27/62 if to be found in your
County and bring HIM before me, a Municipal Court Judge in and for the City of Odessa, Ector County, Texas,
at my office in said Courthouse in said County, instanter, then and there to answer the State of Texas for an

offense against the laws of said State, to-wit: CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-KILLING, a STATE JAIL
FELONY. a violation of Section 42.092(c)

of the Texas Penal Code, of which offense HE is accused by the written complaint, under oath, of CHAY
PHAM, filed before me.

Herein Fail Not, but of this writ make due return, showing how you hav

ecuted same.

Municipal Court Judge,
City of Odessa,
Ector County, Texas

* * * * * * * * %

SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE'S RETURN

Came to hand the day of ,20_ ,at o'clock __.m., and executed on the
day of ,20__,at o'clock __.m., by arresting the within named
, at in County, Texas, and *taking his bond, *placing him in

jail at

[ actually and necessarily traveled miles in the service of this writ, in addition to any other

mileage I may have traveled in the service of other process in this cause during the same trip.
FEES - Making Arrest h)

Mileage
Taking Bond
Commitment
Release
TOTAL
§ Sheriff,
§ Conslable.

County, Texas
By , Deputy
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AFFIDAVIT TO ANY FACT

CASE: 16-0028622

Affiant has reason to believe and does believe that Lynch, Robert Kevin W/M DOB 10/27/62 committed the
offense of CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-KILLING a STATE JAIL FELONY. The Affiant's basis of beliefis the

following set of facts and circumstances:

L,

On 12/20/16 Officer Sammy Eason was dispatched to #1 Casa Loma Drive Odessa, Ector County,
Texas in reference to a cruelty to non-livestock animal.

Upon arrival Officer Eason contacted the victim, Chay Pham A/N/M DOB 7/8/69, who advised a
known person to them had poisoned their large Great Pyrenees dog, named Yuki by giving the dog
clumps of raw meat mixed with dog food, raisins and an unidentifiable white substance.

Suspect was later identified by neighbors’ and victim as Lynch, Robert Kevin W/M DOB 10/27/62.

. On 12/21/16 the victim submitted paperwork from Angel Veterinary Clinic, where the victim took

Yuki for medical attention. The victim also submitted surveillance video, which depicted Lynch
throwing an unknown substance into their enclosed backyard on 12/18/16 at approximately 2307 hrs.
Toxicology report from the Angel Veterinary Clinic showed that Yuki had insecticides toxicity,
rodent poison toxicity, NSAID toxicity, grape toxicity, antifreeze toxicity, and GI inflammation,
which is indicative of poisonous substances used to poison animals. Yuki passed away from its
injuries on 12/29/16.

Lynch was observed on surveillance video feeding the animals an unknown substance. Lynch
voluntary confessed to poisoning the dogs with raw meat mixed with Advil, Antifreeze, rodent
poison and raisins.

Lynch intentionally and knowingly killed an animal, namely “Yuki” a Great Pyranese-German

Shepard mix belonging to Chay Pham, without legal authority and without the effective consent of
the Complainant.

WHEREFORE, Affiant asks for issuance of an Arrest Warrant, Lynch, Robert Kevin W/M DOB 10/27/62
committed the offense of CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-KILLING a STATE JAIL FELONY. THE STATE OF
TEXAS COUNTY OF ECTOR

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_|| TH day _January ,A.D._2017 .

Afﬁant

4&7(

Peace Officer in and for the City of Odessa, Texas
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. Case #16-0028622
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS -~ KILLING,
STATE JAIL FELONY:

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR
; . i 'COMPLAINT"

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

) e CHAY PHAM, do solemnly swear that I have good reason to belleve and
do believe, that on or about the 18TH day of DECEMBER, 2016, and before
the making and filing of this complaint, in the County of Ector, and
State of Texas. Lynch, Robert Kevin W/M DOB 10/27/62, hereafter styled

the Defendant, did then and there intentionally and. knowingly kill an
. animal, namely:- "Yuki™ a Great Pyranese mixed German Shepard, belonging

to Chay Pham DOB 7/8/69, hereafter styled the: Complainant, without legal

T authority and without: the effective consent of’the Complainant, and

:Agaiﬁst the peace and dignity of the State.

T Plpe ——

Aﬁ. ${ant!/

Sworn to and subscrlbed before me thls ‘Nﬁ TH day of'JANUARY,.A.D.

A

- Peace pfficer in and fgf the
. ity of Odessa, Texas

Rev. 11/05, 42.09




